PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7351206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OZHAN BAHRAMBEYGUI	05/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REN ATHLETICS, LLC
Street Address:	1345 ENCINITAS BLVD., #301
City:	ENCINITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10272312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)670-1004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198233652

Email: rclarkeesq@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD D CLARKE

Address Line 1: 3755 AVOCADO BLVD., #1000

LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD D. CLARKE Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LA MESA, CALIFORNIA 91941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22-REN/101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. CLARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=OB.to.REN.Assign#page1.tif source=OB.to.REN.Notary#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060023 FRAME: 0471 507304283

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number:

22-REN/101

WHEREAS, We, Ozhan Bahrambeygui an individual of San Diego, California,
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have obtained and have been issued a US Utility Patent in a new and
useful improvement for VOLLEYBALL TRAINING APPARATUS U.S. Utility Patent No.
10,272,312 B2, granted and issued on April 30, 2019; and whereas, as We are now the owner of a
full one-hundred (100 %) interest in and to the aforementioned issued US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>REN ATHLETICS, LLC, a California limited liability company</u> doing business in <u>Encinitas, California, 92024</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>1345 Encinitas Blvd., #301</u> City of <u>Encinitas</u>, and State of <u>California, 92024</u> is desirous of acquiring a full one hundred (100%) of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned issued U.S. Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Day of May, 2022, at City, State

Signed: Ozhan Bahrambeygui, Assignor

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please attach Notary Acknowledgment.

US Patent Assignment

US. Pat. No. 10,272,312 B2

Page 1 of 1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

valuate of that document.
State of California County ofSan Diego
On 19 May 2022 before me, A O'Loughlin ,Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared OZhan Bahrambayaw, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A. O'LOUGHLIN COMM. #2258078 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Signature (Saal)

PATENT REEL: 060023 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 05/26/2022